Uait



ر ا

';

JUL & 1 2021

BELGERED, ERNOR

State of Maine Executive Department FINANCIAL ORDER

[V0292F2R

8N 918/10/21

COVID Related

(cv)

That the State Controller increase allotment in account 013-16A-0088-02, CARES-Administration, by \$70,076 in the Personal Services line category and \$1,767,337 in the All Other line category for the purpose of allotting a federal grant award; and,

Be it further ordered, that the State Controller authorize the expenditure in accordance with the attached "Revision of the Work Program for Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2022", for which this shall be our sufficient warrant.

Statement of Fact

This financial order increases allotment in Department of Public Safety, CARES-Administration account for the purpose of administering the Bureau of Justice Assistance Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Program award, funded by the CARES Act. The funding for this program was originally established on Financial Order CV0125 F1 in fiscal year 2020-21. The main purpose of these funds is to support a broad range of activities to prevent, prepare for and respond to the coronavirus. Along with funding administrative support and supplies this award will be used to grant funds to sub-recipients conducting coronavirus response activities. Failure to approve this order will result in the inability of the agency to administer this award.

PPE, OT, thing -

Michael Sauschuck Signature of Department Head Michael Sauschuck, Commissioner Name and Title FOR BUREAU OF THE BUDGET USE ONLY Signature of State Budget Officer - Justice and Protection Umbrella: PUSCO - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Agency Contact: Elise Jordans Agency Phone: (207) 623-6741 PUS00-0003 NO

ND Wait



17

JUL 8 1 2021

BRG GROUNERNOR

State of Maine Executive Department FINANCIAL ORDER

1. V0292F2R

N 910/21

COVID Related

That the State Controller increase allotment in account 013-16A-0088-02, CARES-Administration, by \$70,076 in the Personal Services line category and \$1,767,337 in the All Other line category for the purpose of allotting a federal grant award; and,

Be it further ordered, that the State Controller authorize the expenditure in accordance with the attached "Revision of the Work Program for Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2022", for which this shall be our sufficient warrant.

Statement of Fact

This financial order increases allotment in Department of Public Safety, CARES-Administration account for the purpose of administering the Bureau of Justice Assistance Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Program award, funded by the CARES Act. The funding for this program was originally established on Financial Order CV0125 F1 in fiscal year 2020-21. The main purpose of these funds is to support a broad range of activities to prevent, prepare for and respond to the coronavirus. Along with funding administrative support and supplies this award will be used to grant funds to sub-recipients conducting coronavirus response activities. Failure to approve this order will result in the inability of the agency to administer this award.

PPE, OT, thing -

Michael Sauschuck

Signature of Department Head Michael Sauschuck, Commissioner Name and Title FOR BUREAU OF THE BUDGET USE ONLY Beth A. C. March A. Signature of State Budget Officer Signature of State Budget Officer Umbrella: PUSOD - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Agency Contact: Elise Jordans Agency Phone: (207) 623-6741

No Wait



٤,

`1

JUL 9 1 2021

BRAGERED, ERNOR

State of Maine Executive Department FINANCIAL ORDER

1. VO292F22

8N 98/10/21

COVID Related

That the State Controller increase allotment in account 013-16A-0088-02, CARES-Administration, by \$70,076 in the Personal Services line category and \$1,767,337 in the All Other line category for the purpose of allotting a federal grant award; and,

Be it further ordered, that the State Controller authorize the expenditure in accordance with the attached "Revision of the Work Program for Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2022", for which this shall be our sufficient warrant.

Statement of Fact

This financial order increases allotment in Department of Public Safety, CARES-Administration account for the purpose of administering the Bureau of Justice Assistance Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Program award, funded by the CARES Act. The funding for this program was originally established on Financial Order CV0125 F1 in fiscal year 2020-21. The main purpose of these funds is to support a broad range of activities to prevent, prepare for and respond to the coronavirus. Along with funding administrative support and supplies this award will be used to grant funds to sub-recipients conducting coronavirus response activities. Failure to approve this order will result in the inability of the agency to administer this award.

PPE, OT, thing -

Michael Sauschuck Signature of Department Head Michael Sauschuck, Commissioner Name and Title FOR BUREAU OF THE BUDGET USE ONLY 0-1 Signature of State Budget Officer Justice and Protection **Umbrella:** PUSOD - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY Agency Contact: Elise Jordans Agency Phone: (207) 623-6741 PUS00-0003